
Areas of  

Study 

Offered

- Architecture
- Interior Design
- Fashion Design

- Web & Interactive     
   Design 
- Video & Film
- Graphic Design 
   Media
- Commercial 
   Photography
- Commercial 
   llustration C

L
O

S
E

D

- Film
- Fine Art
- Graphic Design
- Illustration
- Interior Design
- Photography
- Art

College Tuition Comparison

Associate Degree

Bachelor’s Degree

Credit Hours

Tuition

Program Fees

Totals*

Credit Hours

Tuition

Program Fees

Totals*

75

$35,400

$35,400

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

136

$64,900

$64,900

120

$87,000

$9,800

$96,8000

128

$130,880

$6,360

$137,240

Watkins College of
Art, Design & Film

O’More School
of Design at

Belmont University
Art Institute

of Tennessee

Accredited

Housing Options

YESYES

YES YES

YES

YES

* Excludes books, campus housing, supplies, equipment, and other misc fees. All prices shown are based on full-time tuition for that school. Program fees are estimated depending on the degree.
N/A = Not applicable. (College either doesn’t offer this option or does not publish this information.)

Sources:
Nossi College of Art: https://nossi.edu/admissions/tuition-rates/ [01/01/2019]
Watkins College of Art: https://www.watkins.edu/admissions/tuition-fees/ [01/01/2019]
O'More School of Design at Belmont: http://catalog.belmont.edu [01/01/2019] 
The Art Institute of Tennesse: [01/01/2019]


