College Tuition Comparison

O'More School

	COLLEGE OF ART	Watkins College of Art, Design & Film	of Design at Belmont University	Art Institute of Tennessee
Areas of Study Offered	- Web & Interactive Design - Video & Film - Graphic Design Media - Commercial Photography - Commercial Ilustration	 Film Fine Art Graphic Design Illustration Interior Design Photography Art 	- Architecture - Interior Design - Fashion Design	038035

Associate Degree

Credit Hours	75	N/A	N/A	
Tuition	\$35,400	N/A	N/A	
Program Fees		N/A	N/A	
Totals*	\$35,400	N/A	N/A	

Bachelor's Degree

Credit Hours	136	120	128	
Tuition	\$64,900	\$87,000	\$130,880	
Program Fees		\$9,800	\$6,360	
Totals*	\$64,900	\$96,8000	\$137,240	

Accredited	YES	YES	YES	
Housing Options	YES	YES	YES	

Nossi College of Art: https://nossi.edu/admissions/tuition-rates/ [01/01/2019] Watkins College of Art: https://www.watkins.edu/admissions/tuition-fees/ [01/01/2019] O'More School of Design at Belmont: http://catalog.belmont.edu [01/01/2019] The Art Institute of Tennesse: [01/01/2019]

^{*} Excludes books, campus housing, supplies, equipment, and other misc fees. All prices shown are based on full-time tuition for that school. Program fees are estimated depending on the degree. N/A = Not applicable. (College either doesn't offer this option or does not publish this information.)